502206685 01/24/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kohei TERADA	01/15/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Brother Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha			
Street Address:	15-1 Naeshiro-cho,			
Internal Address:	Mizuho-ku,			
City:	Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken			
State/Country:	JAPAN			
Postal Code:	467-8561			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13749409

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2026397890

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202 639-7700

Email: DCIPDOCKET@bakerbotts.com

Correspondent Name: Baker Botts, LLP

Address Line 1: 1299 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW

Address Line 2: The Warner

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004-2400

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 076376.2471

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kassity Y. Liu

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment2471#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 029689 FRAME: 0511 \$40.00 13749

ASSIGNMENT

		245					
		(1)			(5)		
Name	inseri Name(s)	(2)			(6)		
	of inventor(s)	(3)			(7)		
		(4)					
			In consideration of each of the undersign over to	the sum of or led, the under	ne dollar (\$1.00) a signed agree(s) to	nd other good and valuable of assign, and hereby does as	somnielorotionen meta 4.
(9)	insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER KOGY) KABUSHIK	AHRIAN D		,
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(1 0)				Aichi-ken 467-8561 .	
<i>.</i>			(hereinafler designate as defined in 35 U.S provisional, non-provis	d as the Assign C. §100, in the	nee) the entire right is invention, and al. continuation, si	it, litte and interest for the Unit in all applications for patent ibstitute, and reissue applicati ites that may be granted on the	ted States of America including any and at
(11)	Insert Identification of Invention	(11)	LIQUID EJECTION A	PPARATUS			
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign						
	Application Numbe		(Attorney Docket No.	076	6376.247	L	
<i>:4</i> 3)						cation for patent in the United 8	
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on <i></i>	n. (5,	2017		
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial	_)9	
	filed applications		filed Janua:	cy 24,	2013		
application applic	punctions for the mans and patents as the continuation or continuation in every way possible. The undersigned provisions of the interprovisions of the interprovisions of the interprovision of a validation a grant of a validation a grant of a validation of the undersigned suffing from said apple to convey the entire in the undersigned of the undersigned	venttor Assignation agree(agree(mation agreed Unite hereby ication terest I hereby ssirable	I, and any patent(s) is nees may deem neces so to execute all paper sion thereof, or any pal aining evidence and graph to execute all paper al Convention for Prote (s) to perform all affirm d States patent to the A authorize(s) and require (s) to the said Assigned erein assigned, and the grant(s) the firm of B in order to comply with	suing thereon, sary, sary, sary, sely, selv, selv, selv, or reissue a bing forward will selv and occumention of Industriative acts whas lignee, est(s) the Commer, as Assignee at he has (they AKER BOTTS in the rules of ti	and also to exect connection with a application based the such interference its and perform a fall Property or similar may be necessioner of Pater of the entire interviewed in the power to be United States in	ny act which may be necessa- ilar agreements. sary to obtain, maintain or counts to issue any and all Letters est, and hereby covenants that and will not execute, any agriculture on this assignment any agreement and Trademark Office for	connection with such declared concerning to cooperate with the ary in connection with confirm by reissue or Patents of the United at he has (they have) greements in conflict or further identification.
ļ			ed by the undersigne _	d on the date(
Date	<u> Jan - 19</u>	<u>ر</u> و`	013 Nam	e of Inventor	Koher TERADA	Jerada	(SEAL)
Date			Nam	e of inventor			(SEAL)
Date			Nam	e of Inventor			(SEAL)
Date		_	Nam	e of inventor			(SEAL)
Date		•	Nam	e of inventor	<u> </u>		(SEAL)
Date			Nam Nam	e of inventor			(SEAL)

Name of Inventor

PATENT

(SEAL)

REEL: 029689 FRAME: 0512